	co	MHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA	CLIATH S D REGISTER REFERENCE
T	P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER	ZA/32
	LOCATION	rear of 9, 0ld Bawn Road, Tallag	ht, Co. Dublin.
F	2. PROPOSAL	House	Date Further Particulars
ŀ	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPEDate Received(a) Requester0P17th Jan., 19842.	d (b) Received
	4. SUBMITTED BY	Name W. Finnegan, Address 15, Hillsbrook Drive, Duk	lin 12.
	5. APPLICANT	Name Anthony Adderly, Address 9, Old Bawn Road, Tallag	Notified 3rd July, =>=
	6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/2087/84 Date 3rd July, 1984	Effect To refusepermisson (0 Notified
	7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Effect
	8. APPEAL	Notified 20th July, 1984 Type 1st Party	Decision Permission 1 Bord Pleanala (0) Effect 27th Feb., 1985 Decision
	9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Effect
	10. COMPENSATIO	N Ref. in Compensation Register	
	11. ENFORCEMEN	T Ref. in Enforcement Register	



PL 6/5/67056

PLEANALA BORD AN

1963 τO 1983 DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, (PLANNING AND GOVERNMENT LOCAL

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: Z.A.32

APPEAL by Anthony Adderley, of 9, Old Bawn Road, Tallaght, County Dublin, against the decision made on the 3rd day of July, 1984, by the Council of the County of Dublin, to refuse an outline permission for the erection of a house at the rear of 9, Old Bawn Road, Tallaght, County Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, outline permission is hereby refused for the erection of the said house for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

- The erection of a house in the rear garden of an existing house with the only available direct access being from Old Bawn Road would 1. endanger public safety by reason of a traffic hazard because of the increased traffic turning movements which would be generated by it on the heavily-trafficked Old Bawn Road.
- The proposed development would constitute piecemeal uncoordinated 2. backland development.



Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 27 l IK day of

1985.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

I. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

OUTLINE PERMISSION: DERMISSION: XAPPROVAL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, #2003181 1963-1983

To Anthony Adderley,	Register Reference No 24. 32
9.01d. Bawn. Road,	Planning Control No.
Tallaght,	Application Received 17/1/84
Co. Dublin.	Additional Information Received 4/5/84
Applicant A. Adderley	ании и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и

For house at rear of No. 9 Old Bawn Road, Tallaght,

TERMEN

OUTLINE PERMISSION

for the following reasons:

- 1. The proposed development would be premature because a detailed read layout for this area has not been approved of by the PlanningAuthority or by An Bord Plannals on appeal.
- 2. The proposal to construct a dvelling house in the rear garden of the existing premises with the only available direct access to Old Bawn Read would endanger public safety by reason of a traffic hazard because of the increased turning movements on the heavily trafficked Old Bawn Read.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Date 3rd. July, 1984.....

NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to **An Bord Pleanala**, **Irish Life Centre**, **Lower Abbey Street**, **Dublin 1**. An Appeal lodged by an applicant or heating a request to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal nearing a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral Heating of an appeal must, *in addition* to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

FUTURE PRINT LTD.

ZA 32

16th March, 1984.

Anthony Adderley, 9 Old Bawn Road, Tallaght, Co. Dablin.

Rez

Proposed outline permission for house at rear of No. 9 Old Bawn Road, Tallaght for A. Adderlyy.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application received here on 17th January, 1984, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the fellowing additional information must be submitted in quadruplicates-

1. The applicant to indicate how this proposal can be co-ordinated with a possible comprehensive housing development of the extensive rear rear garden sites to the rear of House No.'s 8 - 11 incl., Old Bawn Road which would be served by a new access read from St. Heelryan's Park.

2. The specific location of the proposed houses on site to be indicated.

3. Applicant to indicate how it is proposed to provide water and drainage connections to serve this development.

Note: The applicant is advised to consult with the Planning Anthority regarding the above matters prior to the submission of additional information.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Hef. No. given above.

```
Yours faithfully,
for Principal Officer.
```